

Control Number: 45570



Item Number: 21

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC DOCKET NO. 45570 SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-16-2873.WS

§

§

APPLICATION OF MONARCH UTILITIES I, L.P. TO CHANGE RATES FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION PUBLIC UTILITY CURRY

OF TEXAS

MONARCH UTILITIES I, L.P.'S PROOF OF NOTICE BY AFFIDAVIT

Monarch Utilities I, L.P., ("Monarch") files its Proof of Notice by Affidavit and states as follows:

Monarch filed a Rate Filing Package on February 29, 2016 with the Public Utility Commission of Texas. Under 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 24.22(b)(5) and (c) ("TAC"), notice to customers, affected municipalities, and the Office of Public Utility Counsel ("OPUC") of an application to change rates pursuant to Texas Water Code § 13.187 shall be by mail, email, or hand delivery. On February 29, 2016, Monarch provided to OPUC by hand delivery a copy of its application to change rates. Additionally, on February 29, 2016, Monarch delivered copies of its application to change rates by certified mail return receipt requested to all affected municipalities. Monarch mailed notice to all customers on February 29, 2016, meeting all the necessary requirements under 16 TAC § 24.22(c)(1). A copy of the Affidavit of Provision of Notice verifying the mailing of the notice to customers is attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

LLOYD, GOSSELINK, ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND, P.C.

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900.

Austin, Texas 78701

Telephone: (512) 322-5800 Facsimile: (512) 472-0532

LAMBETH TOWNSEND State Bar No. 20167500

GEORGIA N. CRUMP State Bar No. 05185500

WILLIAM A. FAULK, III State Bar No. 24075674

ATTORNEYS FOR MONARCH UTILITIES I, LP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 4th day of March, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent via facsimile, certified mail, return receipt requested, first class mail, or hand-delivered to all parties of record.

LAMBETH TOWNSEND

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS		
COUNTY OF _	TRAVIS	
	Rate/Regulation of Utility): that in	being duly sworn, file this NOTICE OF latory Manager for Monarch Utilities I, LP mber of partnership, title as officer of corporation, or such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file nade and matters set forth herein are true and correct.
by	hat a copy of the attached NO	(method of delivery)
		(Utility's Authorized Representative) Monarch Utilities I, LP
		NAME OF UTILITY
If the Affiant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the Utility, or its attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.		
this the MARC	D SWORN TO BEFORE ME day of and and seal of office.	, 20 <u>10</u> , to certify
SEAL		Im Special and
	KIMBERLY A. STRICKLAND Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 19, 2019	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS KIM STRICKLAND
PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NOTART		
MV COMMISSION		

`3

EXPIRES